

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 243-244 OF 2009(For prel. hearing)

DAV(MAT) HIGHER SEC.SCHOOL ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime there shall be an interim stay of
further proceedings.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master