

x

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 667 OF 2009 (for PREL. HEARING)

DAYANAND ANGLO VEDIC SCHOOL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAV SCHOOL MANAGING COMMIT. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Shanthanam, Adv.
Mr. Gladys Daviels, Adv.
Mr. S.Waminathan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Tag with T.P(C) No.1233-1237 of 2008.
There will be stay of further proceedings in
Suit No.417 of 2008, pending before the Additional
District Judge, Central District 15, Room No.25, Ground
Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master